Access Engineering PLC  /  Annual Report 2015/16
	 Financial Reports	 Page  203

Notes to the Financial Statements

5

42.4  Capital Management
Capital management is financial strategy aimed at ensuring maximum efficiency in a company’s cash flow. The Group’s objective of
capital management is to maintain a strong financial position and healthy capital ratios in order to safeguard the Company’s ability to
continue as a going concern in order to maximize shareholder value. Capital consists of share capital, reserves, retained earnings and
non-controlling interests of the Group. The Group’s management and Board of Directors monitor the return on capital and dividends to
ordinary shareholders.

The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in the light of changes in economic conditions.

43.  COMPARATIVE INFORMATION
The presentation and classification of the Financial Statements of the previous years have been amended, where relevant for better
presentation and to be comparable with those of the current year. The following table summarizes such classification changes.

As Previously
Reported/Restated

Change Reclassified

Rs. Rs. Rs.

Group

Current Liabilities
Interest-Bearing Borrowings  151,727,673  100,000,000  251,727,673
Trade and Other Payables  4,405,258,431  25,000,000  4,430,258,431

Bank Overdraft  401,320,248  (125,000,000)  276,320,248

Post dated cheque of Access Projects (Private) Limited, which was previously recognized under bank overdraft was reclassified to
interest-bearing borrowings and trade and other payables.

App
rov

ed

Cop
y

Page  204 	 Financial Reports
Access Engineering PLC  /  Annual Report 2015/16

Notes to the Financial Statements

5

Access Engineering PLC

Construction Production of Construction Related Material 	 Access Realties (Private) Limited Sathosa Motors PLC 	 Access Projects (Private) Limited Horizon Holdings
Venture (Private)

Limited

Horizon Knowledge
City Limited

Group Total

For the Year/Period Ended 31st March 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2016 2016 2015